                                            RFM12B
Datasheet REV2.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
UNIVERSAL ISM BAND FSK TRANSCEIVER MODULE
RFM12B
（the purpose of this spec covers mainly for the
physical characteristic of the module, for register
configure and its related command info please refer

（units in mm）
SMD PACKAGE（S1）
SMD PACKAGE（S2）
                                            RFM12B
Datasheet REV2.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
DIP PACKAGE（D）
                                            RFM12B
Datasheet REV2.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com
Module Model Definition
model=module type+operation band+module package type+ core chip package type
RFM12B – 433  D  P
                  module type   operation band  module package type  core chip package type
example：
1，RFM12B-433D : RFM12B module at 433MHz band, DIP module, die chip.
2，RFM12B-433DP : RFM12B module at 433MHz band, DIP module, package chip.
3，RFM12B-868S1 : RFM12B module at 868MHZ band, SMD module, thickness at 4.2mm,die chip.
4，RFM12B-868S1P: RFM12B module at 868MHZ band, SMD module, thickness at 4.2mm, package chip.
5，RFM12B-915S2 : RFM12B module at 915MHZ band, SMD module, thickness at 2.2mm,die chip.
6，RFM12B-915S2P: RFM12B module at 868MHZ band, SMD module, thickness at 4.2mm, package chip.
Module model operation band module package type core chip package type
RFM12B-433D 433MHz DIP Die
RFM12B-433DP 433MHz DIP 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-433S1 433MHz SMD, thickness at 4.2mm Die
RFM12B-433S1P 433MHz SMD, thickness at 4.2mm 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-433S2 433MHz SMD, thickness at 2.2mm Die
RFM12B-433S2P 433MHz SMD, thickness at 2.2mm 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-868D 868MHz DIP Die
RFM12B-868DP 868MHz DIP 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-868S1 868MHz SMD, thickness at 4.2mm Die
RFM12B-868S1P 868MHz SMD, thickness at 4.2mm 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-868S1 868MHz SMD, thickness at 2.2mm Die
RFM12B-868S1P 868MHz SMD, thickness at 2.2mm 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-915D 915MHz DIP Die
RFM12B-915DP 915MHz DIP 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-915S1 915MHz SMD, thickness at 4.2mm Die
RFM12B-915S1P 915MHz SMD, thickness at 4.2mm 16pin TSSOP
RFM12B-915S2 915MHz SMD, thickness at 2.2mm Die
RFM12B-915S2P 915MHz SMD, thickness at 2.2mm 16pin TSSOP
                       All RFM12B module model and description
                                            RFM12B
Datasheet REV2.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com  http://www.hoperf.com